
2005 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-31   Conf: 12-18   Home: 19-9   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 10-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (392), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Bures (2), Cooley (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Boyce (1),
Johnson (1), Kinney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Johnson (5), Geddings (4), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-148), Geddings
(35-49), Comeaux (19-26), Johnson (19-24), Miller (14-20), Massey (11-15), Blake (8-10), Hickerson (3-3), McCloud (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Bures, Courtney .388 66-66 209 49 81 16 5 17 54 158 .756 12 5 14 2 .426 4 2 18-24 95 117 19 .918
24 McDonald, Tanelda .348 65-64 178 23 62 9 2 3 34 84 .472 20 4 20 2 .422 2 5 0-0 50 133 14 .929
25 Jessup, Jennifer .302 64-62 179 33 54 9 0 7 35 84 .469 22 4 23 1 .388 1 1 3-3 36 37 4 .948
5 Geddings, Blair .287 53-51 129 12 37 6 0 1 10 46 .357 6 0 24 2 .319 0 6 0-0 238 25 4 .985
4 Williams, Callye .274 65-65 179 21 49 12 1 3 22 72 .402 16 4 29 1 .345 1 7 1-1 136 114 9 .965
13 Johnson, Katie .246 64-64 175 23 43 5 1 1 19 53 .303 16 3 26 1 .320 0 5 1-1 105 8 8 .934
17 Cooley, Katie .222 62-59 153 24 34 4 0 8 18 62 .405 29 2 45 0 .349 2 2 2-3 38 1 6 .867
15 Hunley, Lindsay .181 64-64 177 27 32 3 0 2 12 41 .232 18 1 49 3 .260 0 13 2-2 438 22 2 .996
21 Guess, Hayle .400 5-5 15 5 6 0 1 1 2 11 .733 0 0 1 0 .400 0 1 1-1 5 0 1 .833
2 Massey, Melissa .273 27-12 11 7 3 1 0 1 1 7 .636 1 0 2 0 .333 0 3 4-4 0 12 2 .857
44 McCloud, Gina .273 9-5 11 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 3 0 4 0 .429 0 3 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
8 Kinney, Michelle .233 58-29 90 11 21 1 0 3 15 31 .344 9 0 30 0 .291 4 1 2-2 33 15 2 .960
32 Hickerson, Sara .222 16-1 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
10 McFarling, Keri .219 39-35 96 26 21 2 2 0 8 27 .281 7 6 32 0 .312 0 7 9-9 36 4 4 .909
7 Boyce, Nakita .169 43-23 59 10 10 0 1 0 2 12 .203 7 0 29 0 .258 0 4 7-9 31 0 3 .912
9 Meyer, Allison .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Blake, Ragan .000 28-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
Totals .273 66-66 1678 271 458 69 13 47 235 694 .414 166 29 333 12 .346 14 60 50-59 1280 585 84 .957
Opponents .276 66-66 1675 250 463 85 8 44 220 696 .416 112 33 287 13 .331 16 55 55-74 1276 505 95 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Miller, Kelli 2.39 14-12 32 26 9 5-3 0 135.0 148 69 46 21 58 16 2 8 .278 9 7 0 1 22
1 Comeaux, Stephanie 2.77 10-10 35 27 6 0-5 2 141.2 142 71 56 47 105 25 3 14 .261 7 12 0 5 12
11 Blake, Ragan 2.82 4-3 28 2 0 0-4 7 67.0 66 33 27 18 58 18 1 9 .257 6 4 0 3 7
2 Massey, Melissa 4.12 7-6 17 11 8 3-0 0 66.1 76 48 39 16 62 18 1 8 .293 10 8 1 6 12
32 Hickerson, Sara 9.66 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 29 23 10 4 8 1 5 .378 4 2 0 1 2
Totals 3.13 35-31 122 66 23 14 9 426.2 463 250 191 112 287 85 8 44 .276 36 33 1 16 55
Opponents 3.11 31-35 107 66 31 11 4 425.1 458 271 189 166 333 69 13 47 .273 34 29 2 14 60



2005 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 McCloud, Gina 32 32 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Blake, Ragan 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
32 Hickerson, Sara 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hunley, Lindsay 462 438 22 2 .996 13 0 0 — 0 0
5 Geddings, Blair 267 238 25 4 .985 3 35 14 .714 4 0
4 Williams, Callye 259 136 114 9 .965 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kinney, Michelle 50 33 15 2 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jessup, Jennifer 77 36 37 4 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Comeaux, Stephanie 38 3 33 2 .947 1 19 7 .731 0 0
13 Johnson, Katie 121 105 8 8 .934 1 19 5 .792 5 0
24 McDonald, Tanelda 197 50 133 14 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
33 Miller, Kelli 52 1 47 4 .923 1 14 6 .700 0 0
3 Bures, Courtney 231 95 117 19 .918 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boyce, Nakita 34 31 0 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McFarling, Keri 44 36 4 4 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cooley, Katie 45 38 1 6 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Massey, Melissa 14 0 12 2 .857 1 11 4 .733 0 0
21 Guess, Hayle 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Meyer, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1949 1280 585 84 .957 55 110 38 .743 9 0
Opponents 1876 1276 505 95 .949 53 100 18 .847 17 0


